PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sheila RICHARDS	08/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matthew WALTON
Street Address:	Willow Barn Stapley Lane
City:	Ropley Hampshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SO24 0EL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10010745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5184525600 Phone: Email: ccw@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Victor A. Cardona Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1324.034 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victro A. Cardona

Total Attachments: 4

source=1324034_Assignment_from_Richards_to_Walton#page1.tif source=1324034_Assignment_from_Richards_to_Walton#page2.tif source=1324034_Assignment_from_Richards_to_Walton#page3.tif

500946030 **REEL: 023145 FRAME: 0639**

PATENT

source=1324034_Assignment_from_Richards_to_Walton#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023145 FRAME: 0640 Dated IN Augusta

2008

MRS S RICHARDS (1)

MR M WALTON (2)

DEED OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Paris Smith LLP Number 1 London Road SOUTHAMPTON SO15 2AE

Tel: 023 80 482482

Ref: KHW/93102/20

PATENT REEL: 023145 FRAME: 0641

DEED OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

DATED IS AUGUST 2009

PARTIES

- (1) SHEILA RICHARDS of the Manor House Everton Road Lymington Hampshire SO41 0HE (the "Assignor").
- (2) MATTHEW WALTON of Willow Barn Stapley Lane Ropley Hampshire SO24 0EL (the "Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- (A) The patent and the benefit of the patent applications listed in the Schedule to this Deed of Assignment (the "Patents") fell within the estate of David Charles Richards (the "Deceased") upon his death on 18 November 2006.
- (B) The Assignor was named as the sole executor and the residuary beneficiary of the Deceased's estate under the Deceased's Will.
- (C) By virtue of the Grant of Probate issued on 13 March 2008 in the Winchester District Probate Registry, the whole of the estate of the Deceased passed to the Assignor absolutely including the Patents. The Assignor is therefore the proprietor of the Patents.
- By agreement between the parties to this Deed of Assignment, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee on the terms set out herein.

AGREED TERMS

1 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of £1, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the full and exclusive benefit of the Patents.

2 FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor shall, within three months after the date of this Deed of Assignment and at the Assignee's cost and expense, execute and sign all documents and do all such acts as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to give effect to this Deed.

3 GOVERNING LAW

This Deed of Assignment and any contractual or non-contractual dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

This document is executed as a deed and is delivered and takes effect at the date stated at the beginning of it.

O/CHIENTE/33102/20/00/CS/PATENT ASSIGNMENT 12.8,2009 DOC

PATENT REEL: 023145 FRAME: 0642

THE SCHEDULE

Patent

Description	Registration Number
US patent for 'Feeding Bottle'	US6,786,34592
registered: 07 September 2004	

Patent Applications

-	Description	Application Number
	Canadian patent application for 'Feeding Bottle'	2364428
	Mexican patent application for 'Feeding Bottle'	PA/a/2001/012571

SIGNED as a deed by in the presence of:	Shella Richards)	Shala	Que
Witness Signature:	- DULLY		ganga Calang	
Name: (please print)	Slower of	traa lihiika	UER	
Address:		MSAN/	COMPGES	
	and MOUNT L	LOASA	M Lyung	Tan/
Occupation:	HURTICUL	TUKIS		
SIGNED as a deed by in the presence of:	Matthew Walton)	1996 en existras franciscos servisos	trán nodgodovnosť kankopánať
Witness Signature:		n nghanallangia	, ky serraga e	
Name: (please print)	y to some time of the some of the so	t e legit et e eperte donger e	e e sterodo de	
Address:	a szálások könyés kisásokágájás násála zá	·	Sayastav	
	in in in ing sang sang in ing sang sang sang sang sang sang sang sa	es Kraudshinaders	• * ******* ****	
Occupation:	no decima a see diseder in chair (C.).		era era santa.	

THE SCHEDULE

Patent

Description	Registration Number
US patent for 'Feeding Bottle'	US6,786,345B2
registered: 07 September 2004	

Patent Applications

Description	Application Number
Canadian patent application for 'Feeding Bottle'	2364428
Mexican patent application for Feeding Bottle	PA/a/2001/012571

SIGNED as a deed b in the presence of:	y Shella Richards))
Witness Signature:	dagan kangan diberah dan Palasa dan Kendan di Salasa di Salasa da Salasa da Salasa da Salasa da Salasa da Salas
Name: (please print)	MANAGER AND MANAGER STORMAN SERVICE AND
Address:	en en skillegen en e
	Egypt de vous en an en
Occupation:	First Standisco modellos, i sub-sid-i de i de los los describos a percentação de los describos.
SIGNED as a deed by in the presence of:	y Matthew Walton M.A. Walt
Witness Signature:	Malithal
Name: (please print)	JIA WHITTIER
Address;	1 Surpuses, Con
	WINCOMINA HANTI SOZZ4M4
Occupation:	Accountent.

ONCLIENTS 93102/20/DOCS PATENT ASSIGNMENT 12.8,2009, DOC

RECORDED: 08/26/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023145 FRAME: 0644